



February 14, 2018

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001
BSE Scrip Code:533260

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol: careerp

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Results for the quarter ended December 31st, 2017

Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of published results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st December 2017 in the newspaper HT Mint (English Daily), Rashtriya Sahara (Hindi Daily) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi Daily).

Thanking you,
For **Career Point Limited**

Tarun Jain
Company Secretary

Enclosed: As above



NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
PALIKA KENDRA, SANJAD MARG,
NEW DELHI-110 001

PUBLIC NOTICE

In exercise of the power conferred by Clause (a) of sub section (1) of section 231 of the New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) Act, 1994 (44 of 1994). NDMC has resolved to rename the existing "Teen Murti Chowk" falling under the NDMC area as "Teen Murti Haifa Chowk".

Sd/- (A.K. Singh)
Director (GA)

To be The Global Benchmark for a Capital City

SERVOKON
RAKHE SAB CONTROL MEIN

DIGITAL SERVO VOLTAGE STABILIZER
• CMS + UPS + Automatic Voltage Stabilizer
• 0 to 240V Transformer + 55A Fuse
SERVOKON SYSTEMS LTD.
M : 09873630786, 09310630786
Toll Free : 1800 2001 786
DEALERS REQUIRED FOR ALL AREAS

पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Punjab & Sind Bank
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Where service is a way of life

We trust your values
as you trust our services

Total Business ₹ 160882 crore Growth 8.93% (YoY)
Operating Profit ₹ 353 crore Growth 27.44% (YoY)
NII ₹ 600 crore Growth 17.42% (YoY)

Reviewed Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December, 2017

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Reviewed)	31.12.2016 (Reviewed)	31.12.2016 (Reviewed)	
Total income from operations	217869	216664	215801	640790	664086
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-23539	6376	10133	-11836	31492
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-23539	6376	10133	-11836	31492
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-25825	1370	7751	-21918	19275
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-25825	1370	7751	-21918	19275
Paid up Equity Share Capital	40041	40041	40041	40041	40041
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	486875	486875	466767	466767	466767
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic :	-6.45	0.34	1.94	-5.47	4.81
2. Diluted:	-6.45	0.34	1.94	-5.47	4.81

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place : New Delhi Date : 13.02.2018

GOVIND N. DONGRE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FAREED AHMED
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Do not share your Internet Banking details, such as, user ID / password or your credit card number/CVV/OTP with anyone-either over phone or through email.

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No. 1, PFA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN-L72209RJ2009PLC016272 | Ph: +91-744-3040000 | website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpl.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2017

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/12/2017)	Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended (31/12/2017)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2016)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	2,548.56	7,083.23	2249.26
Net Profit for the period after tax before Minority Interest	766.79	1,924.13	846.66
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	772.25	1,922.04	648.20
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1813.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
Basic & Diluted EPS	4.25	10.59	3.57

Notes: 1. Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017 is as under:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/09/2017)	Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended (31/12/2017)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2016)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	2,204.75	5,721.26	2013.65
Net Profit for the period after tax before Minority Interest	639.62	1,209.13	616.67
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	639.62	1,209.13	616.67
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1813.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
Basic & Diluted EPS	3.52	6.66	3.4

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31st, 2017 have not been subjected to limited review. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.

3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 07th February, 2018 and 12th February 2018 respectively.

4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter ended December 31st, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31st, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED
PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date: February 12, 2018

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293
Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan), PIN-325208
Telephone No. : 0744-2782915; Fax : 07455-274130 E-mail : isc@chambal.in; Website : www.chambalfertilisers.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	
1.	Revenue from operations	233010.15	238209.36	640923.95	635351.46	743083.18
2.	Total Income	231269.08	243197.38	651772.53	651987.83	760905.87
3.	Profit for the period before tax from Continuing Operations*	22920.91	17692.57	64682.07	53228.80	61650.49
4.	Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations*	14889.94	13118.24	42846.74	37564.62	43439.27
5.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (before tax)	25.36	(158.49)	671.95	3404.57	(8453.97)
6.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (after tax)	18.67	(99.80)	215.68	2230.93	(929.18)
7.	Profit for the period (after tax)	14908.61	13018.44	43062.42	39795.55	42510.09
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17875.25	12945.59	44594.02	39576.98	42340.66
9.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79
10.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	211903.40
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations)					
	(i) Basic: (Rs.)	3.58	3.13	10.35	9.56	10.22
	(ii) Diluted: (Rs.)	3.58	3.13	10.35	9.56	10.22

*There was no exceptional or extraordinary item

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.chambalfertilisers.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anil Kapoor
Managing Director
DIN 0003299

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2018

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(Remunerative Project Cell)

16th Floor, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi Tel. No. 2322-6602
No. ADC/RP Cell/NDMC/2018/D - 1481 Dated: 12.02.2018

Sub.-: Notice inviting tender (NIT) for various Properties through E-auction under the jurisdiction of North DMC

North DMC invites Firms/Co./Individuals etc. for "Allotment of upper floors of the Community Halls of North Delhi Municipal Corporation for the purpose of Social and Culture gathering and for marriage purpose in residential neighbourhood etc. on Monthly license Fee Basis" through E-auction. The schedule of the NIT is given as under:-

Period of availability of application for e-auction and bidding document(s) on North DMC's website 'auctionwizarid.in/NORTHDMC'	Month	Date of submission of EMD along with documents to be paid online using Credit/Debit Card or Net Banking or NEFT/RTGS up to 5.00 PM	Date of Pre-bid meeting at 5th Floor E-1 Block, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002 at 11.00 AM	Date of Live e-auction from 09.00 AM to 5.00 PM
	Feb, 2018	13.02.18 to 22.02.18	20.02.2018	27.02.18
	Mar, 2018	01.03.18 to 12.03.18	09.03.2018	23.03.18
	Apr, 2018	02.04.18 to 13.04.18	11.04.2018	24.04.18
	May, 2018	01.05.18 to 14.05.18	11.05.2018	22.05.18
	Jun, 2018	01.06.18 to 12.06.18	08.06.2018	24.06.18
	Jul, 2018	02.07.18 to 13.07.18	11.07.2018	24.07.18

Complete details of this E-auction including T & C are available on website of North Delhi Municipal Corporation, www.auctionwizarid.in/NORTHDMC and www.mcdonline.gov.in and www.mcdonline.gov.in/tr/ndmc on North DMC portal. Corrigendum, if any, shall also be available on the above websites. This NIT shall remain uploaded for E-auction continuously for six months (Feb-2018 to July-2018) on the MCD website. During which any property secured bid in first attempt, shall be removed from the website and the remaining property shall remain posted on the website till appropriate/eligible bidder comes forward within 6 months. This exercise shall be reevaluated every month in the first week of succeeding month till the period of six months expires.

Sd/-
Administrative Officer
RP Cell/NORTHDMC
R.O. No. 129/DPI/North/2017-18

Mark to Market

A full page action on what happened in the markets with data and infographics on countries best stock & sector analysis section produced by Mint's top-notch internal analyst team.

mint or nothing
THE MOST AWESOME BUSINESS DAILY THERE IS.

To get your MINT copy, SMS 'NEWMINT' to 54242 or give a missed call to 8010068888 or visit www.mintreaders.com

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
Office of the Executive Engineer CD-5 (UC)
Plot No. No. 74A, Ring Road,
Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

NOTICE INVITING A TENDER
The Executive Engineer DSIDIC invites on behalf of Govt. of NCT of Delhi/MD, DSIDIC online Percentage rate bids on two bid system for the Development works (C/O Roads & S.W. Drains) in different Unauthorised colonies of Delhi (NITs for 03 works).
The Bids forms, Estimated Cost, EMD, Period of completion, Last date & time of submission of bids and other details can be obtained from the website www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in The Press Notice is also available on www.dsidiic.org. Bidders shall check regularly to the above websites for any correction in NITs/Corrigendum, if any.
E.E. CD-5 (UC)

Finance Schemes for MSME

Scheme Name	Science & Engineering Research Council (SERC)
Description	Promote research in newly emerging and front line areas of science and engineering, including multi-disciplinary fields. To selectively promote general research capability in relevant areas of science and engineering taking into account existing research capability of the host institute. Encourage Young Scientists to take up challenging R&D activities.
Nature of assistance	Staff salaries, equipments, internal travel, supplies & consumables, contingency expenditure and overheads.
Who can apply?	Scientists from universities, their affiliated colleges, IITs, IISc., and other autonomous research institutions along with scientists working in industrial R&D sector can submit a proposal under this scheme.
How to apply?	Thirty copies of proposal in prescribed format are to be submitted twice during the year i.e., between 1st to 30th April & 1st to 31st October of each calendar year.

Source : Nafu Naksan Research

आधार नही होने पर लाभ देने से मना नहीं किया जा सकता

नयी दिल्ली। केंद्रीय कानून एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्री रविशंकर प्रसाद ने राज्य सरकारों से यह सुनिश्चित करने को कहा है कि आधार न होने की वजह से किसी को भी जरी लाभ से वंचित नहीं रहना पड़े। प्रसाद ने राज्य के आईटी मंत्रियों और सचिवों से आज कहा आधार एक बड़ा मंच है, जो सुरक्षा और बचत के लिए काम करता है लेकिन यह कहना चाहिए कि आधार के लिये कानून है। इस कानून में कहा गया है कि आधार कार्ड न होने की वजह से किसी को लाभ से वंचित नहीं किया जा सकता। उन्होंने कहा कि अगर किसी व्यक्ति के पास आधार कार्ड नहीं है तो आधार कार्ड लाने के लिये कहना चाहिए और वैकल्पिक साधन का उपयोग करके उन्हें लाभ प्रदान किया जाना चाहिए। प्रसाद ने यहां राज्यों के सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रियों के सम्मेलन में यह बात कही। प्रसाद ने कहा कई



बार राशन की दुकानों पर राशन नहीं दिया जाता है। ऐसा नहीं होना चाहिये। आपको इसके बारे में सोचना चाहिये। कोई भी गरीब को राशन देने से मना नहीं कर सकता

है। केंद्रीय मंत्री को ओर से यह बयान गुलाम अस्पताल की घटना के एक हफ्ते बाद आया। अस्पताल ने एक गर्भवती महिला को सिर्फ इस वजह से भर्ती करने से मना कर दिया था क्योंकि वह आधार कार्ड साथ में नहीं लायी थी। जिसके बाद महिला ने अस्पताल के बाहर ही बच्चे को जन्म दे दिया था। प्रसाद ने कहा कि कई बार बुजुर्गों की उंगलियों की छाप मेल नहीं खाती है। उन्होंने विभाग को निर्देश दिया है इस स्थिति में उनका आधार नंबर एक रजिस्टर में लिख लिया जाए और लाभ प्रदान किया जाये। जिस लाभ के वे हकदार हैं उसे देने से उन्हें मना नहीं किया जा सकता है। उन्होंने कहा कि हम अगले पांच साल में देश में एक हजार अरब डॉलर की डिजिटल अर्थव्यवस्था बनाने को कोशिश कर रहे हैं। इससे 50 से 75 लाख लोगों के लिये रोजगार सृजित होंगे।

-पीटीआई

वैश्विक ताकत बनने के लिये भारत को अधिक रोजगार पैदा करने की जरूरत

दुबई। भारत को वैश्विक आर्थिक शक्ति बनने के लिये उद्यमशीलता को बढ़ावा देकर युवाओं के लिये अधिक से अधिक रोजगार के अवसर पैदा करने की जरूरत है। यहां आयोजित छठी 'वर्ल्ड गवर्नमेंट सम्मिट' के सत्र में यह निचोड़ सामने आया है। इस सत्र में इस मुद्दे पर चर्चा चली कि क्या भारत भविष्य में वैश्विक अर्थव्यवस्था का नेतृत्व करेगा। इस दौरान उन मुद्दों पर चर्चा हुई जो कि प्रगति में बाधक बन सकते हैं। विश्व आर्थिक मंच के मुताबिक भारत दुनिया की सातवीं बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था है और इसके 2050 तक दुनिया की दूसरी बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था बनने की उम्मीद है। सत्र में भारतीय उद्योग परिषद (सीआईआई) की अध्यक्ष शोभना कामनेनी के सासथ हीरो एंटरप्राइजिज के चेयरमैन सुनील कांत मुंजाल, कैडिला फार्मास्यूटिकल्स लिमिटेड के चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक डा. राजीव मोदी और टेक महिंद्रा लिमिटेड के सीओ और प्रबंध निदेशक सी पी गुरानी भी उपस्थित थे। पैनेल ने भारत की मौजूदा आर्थिक स्थिति और देश को एक अरब से अधिक की आबादी के जीवन स्तर में सुधार के लिये क्या करने की जरूरत है इस मुद्दे पर चर्चा की। इस दौरान सीआईआई अध्यक्ष ने भारत में भविष्य आर्थिक वृद्धि बनाये रखना और आने वाली पीढ़ी के लिये रोजगार के अवसर पैदा करने जैसे मुद्दे उठाये। उन्होंने कहा, "भारत को कम से कम एक और दशक तक वृद्धि के रास्ते पर चलना होगा तब तक ज्यादातर अन्य देशों में

जन्मसंख्या में स्थायित्व आ जायेगा। उस समय दुनिया में 40 प्रतिशत लोग जो कि 30 साल से कम आयु के होंगे वह भारतीय होंगे।" उन्होंने कहा, "हमें उन्हें रोजगार उपलब्ध कराने होंगे। यह हमारे लिये बहुत जरूरी है। बदलाव की रफ्तार हमारे लिये चिंता की बात है। देश का आकार ऐसा है कि किसी समय तो बदलाव को महसूस करने में पूरी एक पीढ़ी निकल जाती है।" मुंजाल ने इस अवसर पर कहा कि कई बार सबसे बड़ी चुनौती ही अक्सर सबसे बड़ा अवसर बन जाती है। "भारत को अधिक वैश्विक बनने की जरूरत है और हमें हमारे युवाओं के लिये रोजगार सृजित करने की जरूरत है इसके लिये उद्यमशीलता को प्रोत्साहन देने की जरूरत है।

-पीटीआई

अगस्त में दरों में 25 आधार अंक की कटौती कर सकता है रिजर्व बैंक

नयी दिल्ली। मुद्रास्फीति में तेजी अब धम गयी है और अगर मानसून सामान्य रहा तो भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) अगस्त में नीतिगत दरों में चौथाई प्रतिशत (25 आधार अंक) की कटौती कर सकता है। एक रिपोर्ट में यह बात कही गयी है। वित्तीय सेवाएं देने वाली कंपनी बैंक ऑफ अमेरिका मेरिल लिंच (बीओएफएमएल) के अनुसार मुद्रास्फीति जोखिम को बढ़ा-चढ़ाकर पेश किया जा रहा है। जनवरी में मुद्रास्फीति 5.1 प्रतिशत पर आ गयी है, जो दिसंबर की महंगाई दर 5.2 प्रतिशत से कम है। मेरिल लिंच का अनुमान है कि फेब्रुअरी और प्याज की कीमतों में गिरावट आने से मुद्रास्फीति फरवरी में 4.7 प्रतिशत पर आ सकती है। बैंक ऑफ अमेरिका ने रिपोर्ट में कहा है कि आरबीआई मौद्रिक समीक्षा बैठक में अप्रैल-जून में मुद्रास्फीति बढ़कर 5.4 प्रतिशत रहने का अनुमान लगा सकता है। हालांकि, हम अपेक्षा करते हैं कि ला नीना के प्रभाव में केंद्रीय बैंक अगस्त में एमपीसी की बैठक में नीतिगत दरों में 0.25 प्रतिशत अंक की कटौती कर सकता है। ला नीना से दक्षिण पश्चिम मानसून को गति मिलेगी। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया, हमारा अनुमान है कि वित्त वर्ष 2018-19 में औसत मुद्रास्फीति 4.8 प्रतिशत पर रहेगी जो कि आरबीआई के 2 से 6 प्रतिशत के मुद्रास्फीति लक्ष्य के भीतर है। रिजर्व बैंक ने 7 फरवरी को मौद्रिक समीक्षा बैठक में मुद्रास्फीति को देखते हुये नीतिगत दरों को 6 प्रतिशत पर स्थिर रखा था। आरबीआई ने लगातार तीसरी बार नीतिगत दरों को पूर्व स्तर पर रखा है।

रूप की अमेरिका का फायदा उठाने वाले देशों पर कर लगाने की धमकी वाशिंगटन। राष्ट्रपति डोनाल्ड ट्रंप ने अमेरिका का फायदा उठाने वाले देशों पर एक नया परस्पर अनुवर्ती कर या जवाबी कर लगाने की धमकी दी है। उन्होंने आरोप लगाया कि ये देश अमेरिका के साथ अपने व्यापार संबंधों का दुरुपयोग करते हैं। ट्रंप ने इस संबंध में इसी हफ्ते और जानकारी देने का वादा किया।

बजट का फोर्टी ने किया स्वागत

जयपुर। फोर्टी कार्यालय में लाइव स्टेट बजट परिचर का आयोजन किया गया जिसमें विभिन्न व्यापारिक संस्थानों एवं क्षेत्रों से जुड़े व्यक्तियों ने भाग लिया। चर्चा में भाग लेने वालों ने बजट पर अपनी अलग-अलग प्रतिक्रियाएं दी।



फोर्टी कार्यालय में लाइव स्टेट बजट परिचर का आयोजन किया गया जिसमें विभिन्न व्यापारिक संस्थानों एवं क्षेत्रों से जुड़े व्यक्तियों ने भाग लिया।

फोर्टी को पिछले 10 साल से की जा रही व्यापारी कल्याण बोर्ड के गठन की मुख्य मांग को मानने का स्वागत करते हुए मुख्यमंत्री का आधार व्यक्त किया और कहा कि इस व्यापारिक बोर्ड के गठन से व्यापारियों को सामाजिक सुरक्षा उपलब्ध होगी तथा यह आशा की है कि इस बोर्ड के गठन के लिए उद्योग एवं व्यापार से जुड़े हुए लोगों को स्थान दिया जाएगा ताकि व्यापारी की वास्तविक समस्याओं का सरकार समय रहते निराकरण कर सके कि व्यापारी वर्ग के लिए यह बजट एक उत्तम बजट है।

- सुरेश अग्रवाल, फोर्टी अध्यक्ष

बजट में पेट्रोल एवं डीजल से सम्बंधित करों में किसी प्रकार की कमी नहीं की गयी जिससे प्रदेश के आम नागरिक को किसी तरह का फायदा नहीं पहुंचा एवं सरकार अपना खजाना भरने में लगी हुई है। पेट्रोल एवं डीजल के भावों से प्रदेश का प्रत्येक वर्ग किसान से लेकर व्यापारी, महिला, विद्यार्थी, नौकरी पेशा एवं महंगाई पर सीधा प्रभाव पड़ता है। इसके साथ ही इस बजट में वित्तीय कुप्रबंधन भी देखने को मिला है। वर्ष 2017-18 में लगभग 13 हजार करोड़ रुपये के नुकसान का अनुमान था जबकि यह लगभग 21 हजार करोड़ से अधिक का हो गया है।

- सीए विजय गर्ग, फोर्टी महामंत्री

कृषि से सम्बंधित विभिन्न ऋणों में जो छूट लघु एवं सीमांत कृषकों को दी गयी है वह छूट सभी किसानों को दी जानी चाहिए थी। भाजपा सरकार ने चुनावी घोषणापत्र में जो किसानों के पूर्ण ऋण माफी की बात की गयी थी उसको भी पिछले 5 सालों में पूरा नहीं किया गया है।

- सुरजाराज मील, मुख्य संरक्षक

व्यापारिक वर्ग के लिए फोर्टी द्वारा दिए गये बजट पूर्व प्रतिवेदन में अधिकांश मांगों को मानने के लिए मुख्यमंत्री का आधार व्यक्त करते हुए इसे एक आवश्यक बजट बताया है।

- अरुण अग्रवाल, फोर्टी वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष

एमएसएमई को बढ़ावा देने के लिये बहुत ही महत्वपूर्ण कदम उठाये गये हैं। इसमें इन्वेस्टमेंट सब्सिडी की सीमा 30 प्रतिशत से बढ़ाकर 40 प्रतिशत एमएसएमई की गुणवत्ता को बढ़ाने के लिए अति. वित्तीय सहायता भी घोषणा की है।

- गिरधारीलाल खण्डेलवाल, अतिरिक्त महामंत्री, फोर्टी

पृष्ठ एक से जारी...

एसएमएस के जरिए... मंडल फिक्की के एक अध्ययन का हवाला देते हुए बताया कि नकली उत्पादों के कारण भारत सरकार को लगभग 39,000 करोड़ रुपये के कर राजस्व का नुकसान होता है। एमएसएमएस अथवा एए के काम करने के तरीके के बारे में पूछे जाने पर उन्होंने बताया, "हम कंपनियों के साथ गठजोड़ कर उत्पाद के प्रत्येक बंध पर विशिष्ट कोड डालते हैं। इसके अलावा बैंच संख्या, वस्तु के खराब (एक्सपयरी) होने की तारीख का भी उस पर जिक्र होता है। साथ ही हम उस पर फोन नंबर डालते हैं। ग्राहक संबंधित उत्पाद के कोड को टाइप कर अगर उस नंबर पर एसएमएस भेजता है तो उसके मोबाइल पर तुरंत संदेश आता है कि वह उत्पाद असली है।

या नकली।" पसरीचा ने कहा कि कंपनी जो भी जानकारी साझा करना चाहेगी, यानी अधिकतम खुदरा मूल्य (एमआरपी), 'एक्सपयरी' तारीख आदि समेत सभी जानकारी एसएमएस के जरिये ग्राहकों को मिल जाएगी। यह पूछे जाने पर कि भारत में इसके लेकर किन-किन कंपनियों से गठजोड़ हुआ है, उन्होंने कहा कि फिलहाल तार और केबल बनाने वाली पालीकेव, औषधि कंपनी यूनिकेम तथा राष्ट्रीय डेरी विकास बोर्ड (एनडीडीवी) के साथ गठजोड़ हुआ है। इसके अलावा रोजमर्रा के उपयोग का सामान बनाने वाली कंपनियों, टिकाऊ उपभोक्ता सामान, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सामान तथा वाहनों के कल-पुर्जे बनाने वाली इकाइयों के साथ भी गठजोड़ के लिये बातचीत चल रही है।

कर अनुकूल नहीं...

करते हुए उससे अपना जवाब 16 फरवरी तक दाखिल करने को कहा है। अदालत ने उम्मीद जताई है कि इस नये कानून का कार्यान्वयन करने वाले कम से कम अब तो जागेंगे और इच्छित प्रणाली लागू करेंगे।

मेडिकल ट्यूरिज्म...

नागरिकों, रूस के 96 नागरिकों और 75 ऑस्ट्रेलियाई नागरिकों को भी चिकित्सा वीजा जारी किया गया। गृह मंत्रालय के एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि इनमें से कई वीजा तो ई-वीजा प्रणाली के तहत जारी किये गये। इसमें भारत पहुंचने से पहले यात्री आनलाइन यात्रा दस्तावेज प्राप्त कर लेते हैं। यह योजना 27 नवंबर 2014 को शुरू की गई थी।

Name	Last Trade	Change (%)
Nikkei 225	21,244.68	-0.65
Strails Times	3,415.07	0.88
Hang Seng	29,839.53	1.27
Taiwan Weighted	-	-
Jakarta Composite	6,578.18	0.83
Shanghai Composite	3,185.60	0.99
Dow Jones	-	-
Nasdaq	-	-
S&P	-	-
DAX*	12269.07	-0.11
CAC 40*	5132.25	-0.51
FTSE 100*	7174.97	-0.03

(*यह आंकड़े शाम 06:00 बजे तक के हैं)

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No. 1, IPIA, Kirti-324835 (Raj.)
CIN-L72200RJ2005PLC016272 | Ph: +91-744-3040008 | Website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpl.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

PARTICULARS	₹ (In Lakhs Except Per Share Data)		
	Quarter Ended (31/12/2017) (Unaudited)	Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended (31/12/2017) (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2016) (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	7,548.56	7,063.23	7,741.26
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	716.79	1,204.13	641.85
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	172.25	1,822.04	644.20
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1,813.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
Basic & Diluted EPS	4.25	10.59	3.57

Notes:

- Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017 is as under

PARTICULARS	₹ (In Lakhs Except Per Share Data)		
	Quarter Ended (30/09/2017) (Unaudited)	Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended (31/12/2017) (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2016) (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,714.75	5,721.26	2033.85
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	639.62	1,204.13	611.67
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	639.62	1,204.13	611.67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1,813.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
Basic & Diluted EPS	3.57	6.66	3.4

2. The (IND) AS compliant financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 have not been subjected to limited review. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs

3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2018 and 12th February 2018 respectively.

4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 01/04/2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS.

5. The above is an extract of the stipulated format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and I.D.
DIN 00189/11

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date: February 12, 2018

Shree Rajasthan Syntex Limited

Regd. Office : SRSI HOUSE , Pulla-Bhuvanra Road , N.H.No.8, Udaipur-313004 CIN-L24302RJ1979PLC061948
Tel :-91 0294 2440334 ; Fax : 91 0294 2440946; Website-www.srsil.in ; E-mail -houdr@srsil.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

No.	Particulars	₹ (In Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Nine month Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.12.2016 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	5219	18799	5411	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(146)	(310)	9	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(146)	(310)	9	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(126)	(204)	7	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(121)	(188)	9	
6	Equity Share Capital	1370	1370	1249	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) -				
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	(0.92)	(1.53)	0.06	
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	(0.92)	(1.53)	0.05	

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended financial results are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.srsil.in).
- These results reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2017.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") effective April 01, 2017 (transition date being April 01, 2018) and accordingly, the financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The Ind AS financial results and financial information for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2016 have been compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with the Ind AS. This information has not been subjected to any limited review or audit.
- The Financial results do not include figures for the previous year ended 31st March 2017 as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFIL-UM/CS/2016/2016 dated 05th July 2016
- In accordance with the requirements of IND AS, revenue from operation for the period July 1st 2017 to December 31st 2017 is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST). However revenue from operation for periods upto June 2017 is inclusive of excise duty. In view of the aforesaid change, revenue from operation for the current period ended on December 31st 2017 is not comparable to previous period.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-
(V.K. LADIA)
CHAIRMAN
(DIN : 00168257)

PLACE: UDAIPUR
DATED: 12th February 2018

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE MARKETING FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD.

3rd Floor, Main Sector, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Nagar, Jaipur-302004
Ph: 2476733, 2476734, 2476735; Fax: 2476736; E-mail: ra@nafedindia.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited for selling 60,000 MT of pulses (Mung, Urad, Moth, etc.) and 60,000 MT of oilseeds (Mustard, Sesame, etc.) under the brand name 'Nafed' in lots of 100 MT each. The tenders should be submitted by 21.02.2018 at 10:00 AM. The full details of the tender are available on the website www.nafedindia.com. The tender documents can be obtained from the office address of Nafed at Jaipur. The tender documents are available on the website www.nafedindia.com. The tender documents are available on the website www.nafedindia.com. The tender documents are available on the website www.nafedindia.com.

For Shree Rajasthan Syntex Limited
Sd/-
Pradyumna Choudhary
Managing Director
CIN: 00019946

Jaipur, 14th February 2018